

RESOLUTION No. 16-050

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA

RESOLUTION AMENDING AUTHORIZED PERSONNEL STAFFING RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of the County of Nevada, on June 16, 2015, adopted Resolution 15-242 allocating positions to various County departments; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors amended this allocation on October 27, 2015, via Resolution 15-495; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors deems it necessary to amend the staffing pattern at this time;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED that the Nevada County Board of Supervisors hereby revises the staffing pattern as follows:

Community Development Agency Building Fund 1123 SBU 20602 Building Inspection Deletion:	
Building Inspector I/II	2.00
Addition: Building Inspector I/II	3.00
Department of Public Works Fund 1114 SBU 30104 Roads Engineering Deletion:	
Assistant Engineer/Junior Engineer	2.00
Addition: Assistant Engineer/Junior Engineer Senior Civil Engineer/County Surveyor 1.00	1.00
County Counsel Fund 0101 SBU 10301 Legal Counsel Deletion:	
Attorney I/II/III-Civil	3.00
Addition: Attorney I/II/III-Civil	4.00

Sheriff's Office Fund 0101 SBU 20704 Animal Control Deletion: Senior Office Assistant

1.00

Addition:

Legal Office Assistant I/II

1.00

Health and Human Services Agency Behavioral Health Department

Fund 1589 SBU 40103 Admin Behavioral Health

Deletion:

Director of Health

1.00

Public Health Department

Fund 1589 SBU 40101 Public Health Admin

Deletion:

Public Health Director/Health Officer

1.00

Addition:

Director of Public Health

1.00

Social Services Department

Fund 1589 SBU 50501 Veterans

Deletion:

Veterans' Services Representative I/II

1.00

Veterans' Services Representative I/II

2.00

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that these changes are effective January 26, 2016. The changes have the net effect of adding 2 FTE to the total count. The total number of FTE on the Authorized Personnel Staffing Resolution becomes 780.20.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Nevada at a regular meeting of said Board, held on the 26th day of January, 2016, by the following vote of said Board:

Ayes:

Supervisors Nathan H. Beason, Edward Scofield, Dan Miller,

Hank Weston and Richard Anderson.

Noes:

None.

Absent:

None.

Abstain:

None.

ATTEST:

JULIE PATTERSON HUNTER

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

1/26/2016 cc:

Department Heads*